# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Brenda Wilson	05/12/2005

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Bayer HealthCare LLC	
Street Address:	12707 Shawnee Mission Parkway	
City:	Shawnee Mission	
State/Country:	KANSAS	
Postal Code:	66216	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11000253

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (215)568-3439

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 215-568-3100

Email: garonski@woodcock.com

Correspondent Name: Noreen Garonski Address Line 1: 2929 Arch Street Address Line 2: Cira Centre, 12th Floor

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: BAYE-0048

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Noreen Garonski

Total Attachments: 2

source=AssignmentofBrendaWilson#page1.tif source=AssignmentofBrendaWilson#page2.tif

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 020781 FRAME: 0570** 

500510131

Approved for use through 05/31/2002. OMB 0651-0027
U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

## ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

Docket Number (Optional) 68420

Whereas, we, Robert E. Dippoid of 11907 Steams, Overland Park, Kansas 66213, and Brenda Wilson of 12707 Shawnee Mission Parkway, Shawnee Mission, Kansas 66216, hereafter referred to as applicants, have invented certain new and useful improvements in a SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR ORDER PURCHASING AND FULFILLMENT for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on November 30, 2004, Application Number 11/000,253. for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on Whereas, Bayer HealthCare LLC of Shawnee Mission, Kansas herein referred to as "assignee" whose post office address is 12707 Shawnee Mission Parkway, Shawnee Mission, Kansas 66216 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, i, the applicant, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the world, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor throughout the world, in, to, and under the following: said invention as fully set forth and described in the specification prepared, and executed by me preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor, (b) said application; any and all refilings, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, continued prosecution (c) application, and request for continued examination of said application; any and all Letters Patent of the United States of America which may issue from said application, (d). refilings, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, continued prosecution application, and request for continued examination: any and all reissues and reexaminations of said Letters Patent of the United States of America. (e) any and all applications for Letters Patent upon said invention which may hereafter be filed in any and all countries foreign to the United States of America; any and all refilings, divisions, and continuations of said foreign-filed applications; (g) any and all Letters Patent of countries foreign to the United States of America, which may issue (h) from the said foreign-filed applications, refilings, divisions, and continuations; and any and all extensions of, and additions to, said Letters Patent of countries foreign to the

(i)

United States of America.

	est the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Unite b, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole us
grant to the control of the control	e, of the entire right, thie, and thieless in the full end of the term for which
The amount of the second of th	as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had th
assignment and sale not been	''없었다' '' 그 그 사람들이 다리를 다시다니다는 말이 있는 것이 하는데 있다는 사람이 없다. 하는데 없어 되었다.
	하다 '용사를하다'을 하고 하다는데 아이라 말라고 있다.
Executed this day of	
al	에 마음이를 보면 하는데 말을 다는 이 경우를 다시고 있다. 그 시민은 일은 기를 하는데 말을 다는 이 기를 보고 있다.
	Robert E. Dippold
	Topour Control of the
	보고를 잃을 걸었다. 이 교육이 보고 있는 곳에 살로
State of	<b>58:</b>
County of	d said <i>Robert E. Dippold</i> and acknowledged the foregoing
instrument to be his free act a	nd deed this day of, 2005.
Seal	(Notary Public)
	보다 얼마는 말이 되었다는 말이 하면 어떻게 하다
	$R_{\star}$ $I$ $I$ $I$
	- Unde Wiso-
	Brenda Wilson
V.	시티네스(#17일 기급) 하고 그는 시간 시간 바로 돌아갔다.
State of NGNS(L)	
County of JONNSON	ed said Brenda Wilson and acknowledged the foregoing
instrument to be her free act	and deed this 10- day of 12 19 1 - 12005
	Code & Xlle
Seal	(Notary Public)
a.	JODI A. NELSEN
EAD N	lotary Public - State of Kansas Expires V13/2009
I MILLHA	

1174196.

RECORDED: 04/10/2008